10-29-2002

·	62074

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102263871		
Tab settings		
Name of conveying party(ies): University of Massachusetts Amherst	 	of receiving party(ies)
	Name: National Sc	
/0	1500 Internal Address:	Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Suite 1265	
3. Nature of conveyance:		(
Assignment Merg	er	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name Street Address: 42	201 Wilson Boulevard
	ge of Ivalile	
Other Confirmatory License		
05/05/98		State:_VA_Zip:_22230
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/959,50	_ 1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr		lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$\begin{align*} 0.00 \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Office of the General (Counsel Enclosed	
Suite 1625		e charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	o. Deposit account na	
Sireet Address		
		<u> </u>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22230)	RECORDS III: 12
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Robin Clay Fritsch	*hUN	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cuments:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



COMMERCIAL VENTURES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

512 Goodell Building University of Massachusetts Amherst, MA 01003-3290

PHONE

413.545.3606

FAX

413.545.3632

EMAIL

cvip@resgs.umass.edu

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

RE: Our references:

Docket: UMA 97-21

Title: Image Retrieval by Appearance

Inventor(s): Srinivas Ravela, Raghavan Manmatha, Edward Riseman

Date Disclosed: 1/29/97

Patent History: 08/959,500 filed 10/27/97

NSF Funding References:

EEC-9209623 CDA-9121860

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Science Foundation.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patent and re-issuances thereon; and
- 2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable hereto.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this day, May 5, 1998.

Dr. E. Bradley Moynahan

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

Assistant Vice Chancellor and Director

The University of Massachusetts is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution

PATENT

REEL: 013418 FRAME: 0106